PUFICAN

ADRIAN DESPOT

Represented by:
Roxana Alexadru

Address: 24 Batistei St, 2" District,
Bucharest, Romania

Phone: 004.031.821.01.94
Mobile: 004.0723.230.618
E-mail: roxana@raagency.ro

GENERAL DATA

Location:
Height:
Weight:

Build:

Playing Age:
Appearance:

SKILLS

Languages:
(*Native/Fluent)
Accents:
(*Native/Fluent)

Bucharest Hair color:

177 Cm Hair length:

75 Kg Eye color:

thin Voice character:
27 -40 Voice quality:
Eastern European

White

*Romanian, English,

*Romanian, East European, English

EDUCATION & TRAINING

dark-greyish

mid length - Short
dark brown
serious, friendly,
relaxed

gentle, melodious,
powerful

* The National Music University of Bucharest (Universitatea Nationala de

Muzica din Bucuresti) — the Music Education Department.

* School of Audio Engineering from Cologne



TELEVISION
TITLE

Vocea Romaniei

Megastar
Roata la roata
Vedete si vedeti

Folclorul
contraataca

Pop Stars

MCM

CHANNEL

Pro TV

Prima TV

TVR 2

TVR 2

Antena 1

Pro TV

MTV

Scoala vedetelor TVR 1

MUSIC ALBUMS

ALBUM NAME
Sase ()

Sase (+)
Acustic
Fetish
Egon

9704

Doi

Exxtra
Fenomental

Rahova

RADIO
TITLE

Playground cu
Despot si Hefe

BAND
Vita de Vie

Vita de Vie
Vita de Vie
Vita de Vie
Vita de Vie
Vita de Vie
Vita de Vie
Vita de Vie
Vita de Vie

Vita de Vie

PRODUCER

Rock FM

- 2008

- 2005

- 2002

- 1997

ROLE YEAR
Jury member 2017
Jury member 2007
Host 2006

2004

2003
Jury member 2003
VJ & Producer 2001
Participant 1994

ROLE

lead singer, lead guitar, producer
lead singer, lead guitar, producer
lead singer, lead guitar, producer
lead singer, lead guitar, producer
lead singer, lead guitar, producer
lead singer, lead guitar, producer
lead singer, lead guitar, producer
lead singer, lead guitar, producer
lead singer, lead guitar, producer

lead singer, lead guitar, producer

ROLE

Host

YEAR
2018

2016

2013

2010

2007

2004

2002

2001

1999

1997

YEAR

2019



MUSIC PRODUCER

TITLE

Sase ()

sase (+)

leri si azi

Acustic

Fetish

Egon
Vaduva alba
Loc lipsa
9704

Drumul catre
Rastafari

Doi

Exxtra

Ne punem in cap
Contra critica
Fenomental

Rahova

BAND/ARTIST

Vita de Vie

Vita de Vie

Virgil lantu & Bucharest

Jazz Orchestra

Vita de Vie

Vita de Vie
Vita de Vie
B-TON
Luna amara
Vita de Vie

Pasha Man

Vita de Vie

Vita de Vie

Omul cu sobolani
Casino

Vita de Vie

Vita de Vie

LABEL

Universal Music
Romania

Universal Music
Romania
Universal Music
Romania

VdV Music,
Universal Music
Romaénia

Gazeta Sporturilor

VdV Studio
ROTON
ROTON
NRG!A

ROTON

ROTON
MediaPro Music
A&A Records
Transglobal EMI
MediaPro Music

Zone Records

YEAR

2018

2016

2014

2013

2010

2007

2006

2006

2004

2003

2002

2001

2001

2000

1999

1997



