

ADRIAN DESPOT

Represented by: Roxana Alexadru

Address: 24 Batistei St, 2nd District, Bucharest, Romania Phone: 004.031.821.01.94 Mobile: 004.0723.230.618 E-mail: <u>roxana@raagency.ro</u>

GENERAL DATA

Location: Height: Weight:	Bucharest 177 Cm 75 Kg	Hair color: Hair length: Eye color:	dark-greyish mid length - Short dark brown
Build:	thin	Voice character:	serious, friendly, relaxed
Playing Age:	27 - 40	Voice quality:	gentle, melodious, powerful
Appearance:	Eastern European White		

SKILLS

Languages:	*Romanian, English,
(*Native/Fluent) Accents:	*Romanian, East European, English
(*Native/Fluent)	

EDUCATION & TRAINING

- The National Music University of Bucharest (Universitatea Națională de Muzică din București) the Music Education Department.
- School of Audio Engineering from Cologne

TELEVISION

TITLE Vocea Romaniei	CHANNEL Pro TV	ROLE Jury member	YEAR 2017
Megastar	Prima TV	Jury member	2007 - 2008
Roată la roată	TVR 2	Host	2006
Vedete și vedeți	TVR 2		2004
Folclorul contraatacă	Antena 1		2003 - 2005
Pop Stars	Pro TV	Jury member	2003
MCM	MTV	VJ & Producer	2001 - 2002
Școala vedetelor	TVR 1	Participant	1994 - 1997

MUSIC ALBUMS

ALBUM NAME Şase (-)	BAND Vița de Vie	ROLE lead singer, lead guitar, producer	YEAR 2018
Şase (+)	Vița de Vie	lead singer, lead guitar, producer	2016
Acustic	Vița de Vie	lead singer, lead guitar, producer	2013
Fetish	Vița de Vie	lead singer, lead guitar, producer	2010
Egon	Vița de Vie	lead singer, lead guitar, producer	2007
9704	Vița de Vie	lead singer, lead guitar, producer	2004
Doi	Vița de Vie	lead singer, lead guitar, producer	2002
Exxtra	Vița de Vie	lead singer, lead guitar, producer	2001
Fenomental	Vița de Vie	lead singer, lead guitar, producer	1999
Rahova	Vița de Vie	lead singer, lead guitar, producer	1997

RADIO

TITLE	PRODUCER	ROLE	YEAR
Playground cu Despot si Hefe	Rock FM	Host	2019

MUSIC PRODUCER

TITLE	BAND/ARTIST	LABEL	YEAR
Şase (-)	Vița de Vie	Universal Music Romania	2018
Şase (+) Ieri și azi	Vița de Vie Virgil Ianțu & Bucharest Jazz Orchestra	Universal Music Romania Universal Music Romania	2016 2014
Acustic	Vița de Vie	VdV Music, Universal Music România	2013
Fetish	Vița de Vie	Gazeta Sporturilor	2010
Egon	Vița de Vie	VdV Studio	2007
Văduva albă	B-TON	ROTON	2006
Loc lipsă	Lună amară	ROTON	2006
9704	Vița de Vie	NRG!A	2004
Drumul către Rastafari	Pasha Man	ROTON	2003
Doi	Vița de Vie	ROTON	2002
Exxtra	Vița de Vie	MediaPro Music	2001
Ne punem în cap	Omul cu șobolani	A&A Records	2001
Contra critică	Casino	Transglobal EMI	2000
Fenomental	Vița de Vie	MediaPro Music	1999
Rahova	Vița de Vie	Zone Records	1997